
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

December 2001  -  November 2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   18.2
 1,775.0

-    5.0

    28.4
     0.0
     4.4

 131,502
 300

 5,008

 64,221
 0

 1,092

 160,746
 16

 5,270

 50,003
 0

 1,046

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  205,742

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 136,810

 65,313

 166,032

 51,049

-   17.6

    27.9

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,430,066

 9,653

 81,453

 5,430,066
 0

 9,653
 0

 81,453
 0

-   13.4
-  100.0

 2,914.7
     0.0

-    2.7
     0.0

 10,825,562
 0

 20,048
 0

 164,134
 0

 12,501,772
 7,304

 665
 0

 168,685
 0

 5,395,496
 0

 10,395
 0

 82,681
 0

 5,395,496

 10,395

 82,681

 10,825,562

 20,048

 164,134

 12,509,076

 665

 168,685

-   13.5

 2,914.7

-    2.7

 195,723  210,749 -    7.1
 6,400  6,332      1.1

 202,123  217,081 -    6.9Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,324
 1,295

 35,112
 4,806

-   93.4
-   73.1

Non-Commercial:

 256,999 -   19.9

 3,619  39,918 -   90.9Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,121,169  6,086,194  13,538,414 -    9.8 12,207,363
 98,584  100,654  179,949     10.7 199,238Transborder

Total - Commercial  6,219,753  6,186,848  12,406,601  13,718,363 -    9.6

Total - Non-Commercial  4,940  4,822  9,762  104,449 -   90.7

           0
       9,762

     103,221
       1,228

-  100.0
   695.0

           0
       4,822

           0
       4,940

Grand Total - Passengers  12,416,363  13,822,812 -   10.2 6,191,670 6,224,693

Total - Air Carrier    5,521,172    5,488,572   11,009,744   12,678,426 -   13.2

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      698,581      698,276    1,396,857    1,039,937     34.3

Domestic

International

Transborder

 691,103

 0

 7,478

 690,698

 0

 7,578

 1,381,801

 0

 15,056

 1,029,338

 0

 10,599

    34.2

     0.0

    42.1

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 3,029
 0

 52

 2,640
 25

 0

 21,965
 0

 24

 5,868
 0
 0

 2,167
 0

 52

 1,517
 0
 0

 862
 0
 1

 1,123
 25

 0

-   86.2
     0.0

   114.8

-   55.0
   100.0
     0.0

 3,081

 2,665

 21,990

 5,868

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 2,219

 1,517

 862

 1,148

-   86.0

-   54.6

Grand Total - Cargo  5,746  27,858 3,735 2,010 -   79.4

 5,669  27,834 3,683 1,985Domestic
 77  24

-   79.6
   215.9 52 25

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




